

THE OFFICIAL LAUNCH OF SELANGOR AVIATION SHOW 2021 TENTATIVE PROGRAMME

Date : 22nd October 2021 (Friday)

Time : 3.00 pm – 5.00 pm

(2.30pm Open for Registration)

Venue : Saujana Ballroom,

The Saujana Hotel Kuala Lumpur Jalan Lapangan Terbang Subang,

40150 Shah Alam, Selangor

Dress Code : Business Attire

<u>Time</u>	<u>Details</u>
2.30 pm	Arrival of guest and distinguished guest
	Arrival of The Honourable Dato' Teng Chang Khim EXCO Industry & Trade, Selangor
	Arrival of The Right Honourable Dato' Seri Amirudin Bin Shari Dato' Menteri Besar Selangor
3.00 pm	Welcoming Remarks by The Honourable Dato' Teng Chang Khim EXCO Industry & Trade, Selangor
	Officiating Speech by The Right Honourable Dato' Seri Amirudin Bin Shari Chief Minister of Selangor
	Launch Ceremony of Selangor Aviation Show 2021
	Photo Session
4.00 pm	Press Conference
	Hi-tea
5.00 pm	Adjourned